502544384 10/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589876

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		(CONVERSION FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		,
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
			ne	Execution Date	
FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, INC.			06/30/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC				
Street Address:	2380 MEIJER	2380 MEIJER DRIVE			
City:	TROY	TROY			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48084	48084			
Property			Number		
Property	у Туре		Number		
Property Application Number:		13511416			
	:	13511416			
Application Number:	E DATA	13511416			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (248 248-	8)689-4071 -689-3500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (248- 248- wilso	3)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising	J.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (248- 248- wilso be sent via US Ma	8)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising	l.com e email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (248 248- wilse be sent via US Ma	3)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising	J.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. EVENS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (248- wilso be sent via US Ma P.O.	8)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising iil when the IES D. STE	J.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. EVENS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (248- 248- wilso be sent via US Ma e: JAM P.O. TRO	8)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising <i>iil when the</i> IES D. STE BOX 4390 OY, MICHIO	J.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. EVENS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (248 248- wilse be sent via US Ma 9: TRO	8)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising hil when the IES D. STE BOX 4390 OY, MICHIC	j.com e <i>email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> EVENS) GAN 48099-4390		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (248 248- wilse be sent via US Ma 9: TRO	8)689-4071 -689-3500 on@reising <i>iil when the</i> IES D. STE BOX 439 OY, MICHIO	J.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. EVENS D GAN 48099-4390		

PATENT REEL: 031485 FRAME: 0839

source=Seating LLC Conversion#page2.tif source=Seating LLC Conversion#page3.tif source=Seating LLC Conversion#page4.tif



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, INC." TO "FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE

SEATING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

2066155 8100V

110779276

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8874797

DATE: 06-30-11

PATENT REEL: 031485 FRAME: 0840

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 06/30/2011 FILED 08:51 AM 06/30/2011 SRV 110779276 - 2066155 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is July 9, 1985
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Faurecia Automotive Seating, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Faurecia Automotive Seating, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of June, A.D. 2011
By: Authorized Person
Name: Andrew Strohman
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 031485 FRAME: 0841



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE

SEATING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2011, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

2066155 8100V

110779276

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8874797

DATE: 06-30-11

PATENT REEL: 031485 FRAME: 0842

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 06/30/2011 FILED 08:51 AM 06/30/2011 SRV 110779276 - 2066155 FILE

OF

FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Faurecia Automotive Seating, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South DuPont Highway in the City of Dover, County of Kent, DE 19901, County of Kent. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd..

THIRD: The company waives, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the corporate or company opportunity obligations of the members and managers of the company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Faurecia Automotive Seating, LLC this 30th day of June, 2011.

Andrew B. Strohman, Authorized Person

1148627.1

PATENT REEL: 031485 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 10/24/2013